

So beantragen Sie Ihre Versicherung – sicher und einfach:

Beantragen Sie Ihre Versicherung **schnell und einfach** online auf **Deutsch** oder **Englisch**:

Apply for coverage today – it's safe and simple:

Apply for your insurance online: **quick, easy and either in English or German:**

Care Student Krankenversicherung Leistungen*

Ambulante Arztbehandlungen	✓
Stationäre Behandlung im Krankenhaus (Mehrbettzimmer ohne Wahlleistung)	✓
Ärztlich verordnete Medikamente	✓
Schwangerschaftsuntersuchungen und -behandlungen, Entbindung	✓
Zahnbehandlung (bis 500,- EUR je Kalenderjahr)	✓
Heilmittel (z.B. physikalische Behandlung, Ergotherapie, Massagen), Hilfsmittel	✓
Krankenhaustagegeld (ab 15. Tag eines medizinisch notwendigen Krankenhausaufenthalts); max. 20 Tage	✓
Genesungsgeld (bei Krankenhausaufenthalt von 14 Tagen und anschließender Arbeitsunfähigkeit)	✓
Versicherungsschutz in ganz Europa	✓
Versicherungsschutz außerhalb Europas im ersten Monat des Auslandsaufenthalts	✓
Selbstbeteiligung je Versicherungsjahr	300,- EUR

* Den genauen Leistungsumfang entnehmen Sie bitte den Allgemeinen Versicherungsbedingungen und dem Tarif. Bitte beachten Sie eventuelle Wartezeiten.

Care Student health insurance benefits*

Outpatient medical treatment	✓
Inpatient treatment in the hospital (multi-bed room no optional services)	✓
Prescription medications	✓
Pregnancy examinations and treatments, delivery	✓
Dental treatment (up to EUR 500.00 per calendar year)	✓
Remedies (e.g. physical treatment, ergotherapy, massages), medical aids	✓
Daily hospital allowance (from the 15th day of a medically necessary hospital stay); max. 20 days	✓
Convalescence allowance (in the case of hospital stays of 14 days and a subsequent incapacity to work)	✓
Insurance coverage throughout Europe	✓
Insurance coverage outside Europe in the first month of the stay abroad	✓
Deductible per policy year	EUR 300.00

*Please refer to the General Terms and Conditions of Insurance for more details regarding the extent of benefits granted. Please note any waiting periods.



Sie haben Fragen? Wir beraten Sie gerne!
Do you still have questions? We would be happy to help you!

+49 228 97735-84

@ bildung@care-concept.de

www.care-concept.de

www.facebook.com/CareConceptAG

www.instagram.com/careconceptag

Care Concept AG

Postfach 30 02 62 | 53182 Bonn

Germany



Care Student

Private Voll-Krankenversicherung für Studenten in Deutschland

Private, comprehensive health insurance coverage for students in Germany

Care Student

Hochwertiger und günstiger Krankenversicherungs-
schutz für Studenten in Deutschland

Care Student

High-quality and affordable health insurance coverage
for students in Germany

Private Voll-Krankenversicherung für Studenten in Deutschland

Sie wollen sich an einer deutschen Hochschule einschreiben? Dann müssen Sie Krankenversicherungsschutz für die gesamte Zeit Ihres Studiums vorweisen.

Für Studenten ist die Krankenversicherung **Care Student** genau das Richtige. Sie bietet alle Vorteile einer privaten Krankenversicherung für Studenten und das zu einem günstigeren Beitrag als die gesetzliche Krankenversicherung (GKV).

Care Student ist für alle geeignet, die an einer Hochschule in Deutschland eingeschrieben sind, oder die an einem voruniversitären Sprachkurs oder Praktikum teilnehmen.

Ihr Versicherer ist die HanseMerkur Krankenversicherung AG.

Unsere Stärken - Ihr Gewinn

- **Schnell & sicher:** Sie können den **Care Student** inklusive der Gesundheitsfragen ganz einfach komplett online und papierlos beantragen – wahlweise auf Deutsch oder auf Englisch. Auch bei der in Deutschland notwendigen Befreiung von der gesetzlichen Krankenversicherung unterstützen wir Sie als Studienanfänger – ebenfalls online. Ihre Vorbestätigung und ggf. die Befreiung von der GKV für die Einschreibung erhalten Sie in der Regel innerhalb weniger Tage per E-Mail.
- **Gut verständlich:** Unsere Website ist in sieben Sprachen übersetzt und unser internationales Team hilft Ihnen gerne in rund 20 Sprachen weiter.



Wo gilt die Versicherung?

Die **Care Student** Krankenversicherung gilt in Deutschland. Für Studenten, (Sprach-)Schüler, Praktikanten und immatrikulierte Doktoranden bietet unsere Versicherung zusätzlich Schutz bei Besuchen im Heimatland und auf Reisen: in ganz Europa unbegrenzt und im weltweiten Ausland im ersten Monat des Auslandsaufenthalts.

Beitrag

Der Beitrag variiert je nach Alter der versicherten Person. Er liegt jedoch deutlich unter der gesetzlichen Studentenversicherung. Eine besonders große Ersparnis haben Studenten über 30, denn sie müssen sich freiwillig gesetzlich versichern.

Nach maximal 60 Monaten oder bei Erreichen der Altersgrenze von 35 Jahren erfolgt automatisch eine Umstufung in den Tarif KVS1 der HanseMerkur Krankenversicherung AG.

Den jeweiligen **Monatsbeitrag** für den **Care Student** finden Sie in der folgenden Übersicht:

Alter (Jahre)	Krankenversicherung	Pflegepflichtversicherung	Gesamtbeitrag
12 - 29	69,62 EUR	16,46 EUR	86,08 EUR
30 - 34	95,68 EUR	16,46 EUR	112,14 EUR

Unser Tipp:

Für mehr Informationen rund um das Thema Leben, Lernen und Studieren in Deutschland und weltweit besuchen Sie unser Portal www.care-student.de
Brauchen Sie Unterstützung bei der Finanzierung Ihres Studiums – gewinnen Sie eines unserer Care Concept Stipendien – alle Informationen dazu unter: www.care-student.de/stipendium

Private, comprehensive health insurance coverage for students in Germany

Would you like to enroll at a German university? If so, you have to provide proof that you have health insurance coverage for the entire duration of your studies.

The health insurance plan, **Care Student**, is exactly the right thing for students. It offers all the advantages of private health insurance for students at a lower premium than coverage through the public health insurance system (GKV).

Care Student is suitable for anyone who is enrolled at a university in Germany or for those who want to take part in a pre-university language course or internship.

The insurer is HanseMerkur Krankenversicherung AG.

Our strengths are your advantage

- **Quick & safe:** You can apply for **Care Student** coverage – including the completion of a health questionnaire – online, without the need for paper, in either German or in English. We can also help you as a beginning student with the necessary exemption from mandatory public health insurance coverage in Germany, which is also done online.
You will usually receive your confirmation of coverage as well as, if necessary, the exemption from the obligation to take out public health insurance within a few days by e-mail. These are necessary for you to enroll at the university/college of your choice.
- **Communication is one of our key strengths:** Our website has been translated into seven languages, and our international team is ready to help you in roughly 20 languages.



In which countries or regions do I have coverage?

Care Student health insurance is valid in Germany. Our insurance offers additional coverage for university/college students, school students, language school participants, interns and enrolled doctoral students during visits to the home country and on trips – unlimited coverage throughout Europe, for worldwide travel in the first month of the stay abroad.

Rates and Premiums

The premium rate varies depending on the insured person's age. The rate is, however, much lower than that for public insurance coverage for students.

Students over the age of 30 enjoy particularly large savings, as they need to take out voluntary public insurance coverage.

After a maximum of 60 months or when the age limit of 35 years has been reached, an adjustment to a KVS1 plan of HanseMerkur Krankenversicherung AG automatically takes place.

You will find the **respective monthly premium for Care Student** in the following overview:

Age (years)	Health insurance	Long-term care insurance	Total premium
12 - 29	EUR 69.62	EUR 16.46	EUR 86.08
30 - 34	EUR 95.68	EUR 16.46	EUR 112.14

Our tip:

For more information about living and studying in Germany and worldwide, visit our portal, www.care-student.de
If you need support in financing your studies, win one of our Care Concept scholarships. All the information you need can be found here: www.care-student.de/scholarship